Filed: 6/28/2021

Utility Name: SONORA WATER CO., INC.

Effective: 7/1/2021

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION DIVISION OF WATER AND AUDITS

Advice Letter Cover Sheet

Date Mailed to Service List: JUNE 28, 2021

CPUC Utility #:	55-10024	Protest Deadline (20th Day): 7/18/2021	
Advice Letter #:	81-W	Review Deadline (30th Day): 7/28/2021	
Tier _x	_123Compliance	Requested Effective Date: Immediately	
Authorization:		Rate Impact: -0-	
Description: Extend of Customer Protections			
The protest or response deadline for this advice letter is 20 days from the date that this advice letter was mailed to the service list. Please see the "Response or Protest" section in the advice letter for more information.			
Utility Contact	: Beverly Brown	Utility Contact 2:	
Phone	e: 2090 532-4806	Phone 2:	
Email: brown.bev@gmail.com			
	e: (415)703-1133 il: <u>Water.Division@cpuc.ca.gov</u>		
DWA USE ONLY			
DATE STAF	·F	COMMENTS	
[] Approved	[] Withdrawn	[] Rejected	
Signature:	Comments:		
Date:			

SONORA WATER COMPANY PO Box 2196 Columbia, CA 95310

Telephone: 209-532-4806 Email: brown.bev@gmail.com

June 28, 2021

Advice Letter (AL) No. 81-W

TO THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Sonora Water company (SWC) hereby transmits for filing one original and one copy of this advice letter (AL) and the following:

"Sonora Water Co. will be extending the Emergency Customer Protections 1 and the Appropriate Memorandum Account, 2 previously requested by Advice Letter 80-W dated April 1, 2021. These item(s) will be extended to September 30, 2021.

NOTICE

A copy of this AL has been served to all parties listed on the service list on the last page of this AL. This filing will not cause withdrawal of service nor conflict with any other schedule or rule.

Date: June 28, 2021

Page 1 of 2

1 Resolution M-4849

2 Resolution M-4842

SONORA WATER COMPANY PO Box 2196 Columbia, CA 95310

Telephone: 209-532-4806 Email: <u>brown.bev@gmail.com</u>

SERVICE LIST

Recipient 1	Tuolumne Utilities District	
Recipient 2	Jamestown Sanitary District	
Recipient 3	Tuolumne County Department of Economic Development	
I herby certify that the above service list has been served a copy of AL 81-W on June 28, 2021.		
Executed in Sonora California on June 28, 2021.		
SONORA WATER COMPANY		
Ву		

Enclosures

Beverly A. Brown General Manager